

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 24-015
Construction of Fort Bend Parkway Entrance Ramp
for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 20219x**

**Recommended: Harper Brothers Construction, LLC \$6,267,854.81
Funding: Mobility Bonds / Bond Referendum**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Harper Brothers Construction, LLC Houston, TX	\$6,267,854.81	540
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$6,452,458.20	480
Texas Sterling Construction Co. Houston, TX	\$7,383,799.07	540
James Construction Group, LLC Houston, TX	\$7,483,579.08	540

					1st Lower Bidder		2nd Lower Bidder		3rd Lower Bidder		4th Lower Bidder	
					Harper Brothers Construction, LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.		Texas Sterling Construction Co.		James Construction Group, LLC	
A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
1	TxDOT 104 6001	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	2,703	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,136.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,624.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 24,462.15	\$ 7.20	\$ 19,461.60
2	TxDOT 104 6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	SY	189	\$ 4.30	\$ 812.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,455.30	\$ 4.81	\$ 909.09
3	TxDOT 104 6021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	1,035	\$ 0.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 414.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 2,214.90	\$ 1.68	\$ 1,738.80
4	TxDOT 105 6008	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (6")	SY	6,455	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,275.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 32,275.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,730.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 21,688.80
5	TxDOT 479 6005	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WATER VALVE BOX)	EA	6	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 1,582.24	\$ 9,493.44
6	TxDOT 479 6006	ADJUSTING INLET (CAP)	EA	1	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,861.94	\$ 1,861.94
7	TxDOT 496 6002	REMOV STR (INLET)	EA	2	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,270.82	\$ 2,541.64
8	TxDOT 496 6007	REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	14	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 181.55	\$ 2,541.70
9	TxDOT 550 6003	CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	499	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,120.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,495.00	\$ 4.22	\$ 2,105.78	\$ 4.22	\$ 2,105.78
10	TxDOT 610 6007	REMOVE RD IL ASM (SHOE-BASE)	EA	4	\$ 433.00	\$ 1,732.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 1,276.00
11	TxDOT 644 6076	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	EA	7	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00
12	TxDOT 690 6021	REMOVAL OF TIMBER POLES	EA	1	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	TxDOT 6027	GROUND BOX (ADJUST)	EA	3	\$ 812.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK)						\$ 60,985.20		\$ 72,553.00		\$ 81,840.13		\$ 66,218.79
B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
14	TxDOT 403 6001	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING	SF	2,062	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 57,736.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,062.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 63,509.60
15	TxDOT 502 6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	18	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 8,724.03	\$ 157,032.54
16	TxDOT 508 6001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	SY	1,327	\$ 100.00	\$ 132,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 159,240.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 153,932.00	\$ 210.95	\$ 279,930.65
17	TxDOT 512 6001		PORT CTB (FUR & INST)(SGL SLOPE)(TY 1)	LF	1,290	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 63,210.00	\$ 67.23
18	TxDOT 512 6025	PORT CTB (MOVE)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	LF	1,020	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 10.88	\$ 11,097.60
19	TxDOT 512 6049	PORT CTB (REMOVE)(SGL SLP)(TY 1)	LF	1,290	\$ 12.50	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,350.00	\$ 13.17	\$ 16,989.30
20	TxDOT 545 6003	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (MOVE & RESET)	EA	2	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00
21	TxDOT 545 6005	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (REMOVE)	EA	2	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
22	TxDOT 545 6007	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(L)(N)(TL3)	EA	2	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 57,500.00
23	TxDOT 662 6060	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(BRK)	EA	160	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 128.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 128.00
24	TxDOT 662 6063	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)4"(SLD)	LF	2,006	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,708.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,604.80	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,604.80

25	TxDOT 662 6071	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W)8"(SLD)	LF	2,617	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,804.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,851.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,187.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,187.20
26	TxDOT 662 6095	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y)4"(SLD)	LF	3,203	\$ 1.35	\$ 4,324.05	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,406.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,562.40	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,562.40
27	TxDOT 6001	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 14,997.87	\$ 29,995.74
28	TxDOT 6185	TMA (STATIONARY)	DAY	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 315.48	\$ 6,309.60
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS)						\$ 398,203.35		\$ 536,715.00		\$ 410,596.40		\$ 729,674.13

C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (ROADWAY ITEMS):

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
29	TxDOT 100 6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	23	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 61,525.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 30,944.00	\$ 711,712.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 370,300.00
30	TxDOT 110 6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	1,864	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,280.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 52,192.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 44,736.00	\$ 5.68	\$ 10,587.52
31	TxDOT 132 6006	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY C)	CY	18,614	\$ 5.00	\$ 93,070.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,079,612.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,340,208.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,209,910.00
32	TxDOT 260 6006	LIME TRT (EXST MATL) (6")	SY	4,988	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 49.88
33	TxDOT 260 6012	LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)(SLRY)OR QK(DRY)	TON	67	\$ 275.00	\$ 18,535.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20,220.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20,220.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.67
34	TxDOT 276 6224	CEM TRT(PLNT MX) (CL N)(TY E)(GR 4)(6")	SY	4,988	\$ 22.00	\$ 109,736.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 149,640.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 164,604.00	\$ 33.40	\$ 166,599.20
35	TxDOT 292 6017	ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR 4)(PG 64)	TON	275	\$ 125.00	\$ 34,375.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 58,850.00	\$ 375.42	\$ 103,240.50
36	TxDOT 360 6006	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (12")	SY	4,321	\$ 122.75	\$ 530,402.75	\$ 124.00	\$ 535,804.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 574,693.00	\$ 145.91	\$ 630,477.11
37	TxDOT 360 6045	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF)(FAST TRK)(15")	SY	749	\$ 185.00	\$ 138,565.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 133,322.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 134,820.00	\$ 225.61	\$ 168,981.89
38	TxDOT 400 6043	CL C CONC (FOOTING)	CY	16	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 52,494.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 35,880.00	\$ 3,364.78	\$ 52,490.57
39	TxDOT 422 6019	SLAB SPAN	CY	12	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,080.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 3,608.01	\$ 41,852.92
40	TxDOT 432 6003	RIPRAP (CONC)(6 IN)	CY	42	\$ 725.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 723.38	\$ 30,381.96
41	TxDOT 432 6045	RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN)	CY	81	\$ 725.00	\$ 58,725.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 75,330.00	\$ 884.33	\$ 71,630.73
42	TxDOT 450 6023	RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	457	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,990.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 25,135.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 34,275.00	\$ 83.68	\$ 38,241.76
43	TxDOT 450 6062	RAIL (TY SSTR)(MOD)	LF	145	\$ 380.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 44,225.00	\$ 320.84	\$ 46,521.80
44	TxDOT 529 6002	CONC CURB (TY II)	LF	539	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 5.41	\$ 2,915.99
45	TxDOT 529 6005	CONC CURB (MONO) (TY II)	LF	358	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,370.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 5,799.60
46	TxDOT 540 6006	MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM)	EA	2	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00
47	TxDOT 544 6001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	2	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00
48	TxDOT 550 6009	CHAIN LINK FENCE(INSTALL)(6)(BARB TOP)	LF	770	\$ 27.50	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 27.43	\$ 21,121.10	\$ 30.16	\$ 23,223.20
49	TxDOT 3021	WIDE FLANGE PAVEMENT TERMINALS	LF	48	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 871.80	\$ 41,846.40
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR ROADWAY ITEMS)						\$ 1,365,810.75		\$ 2,518,033.00		\$ 3,407,444.10		\$ 3,027,651.70

D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (RETAINING WALL):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
50	TxDOT 132 6035	EMBANK(FINAL)(DC)(TY E)(CSBE)	CY	1,011	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,055.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,715.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 82,902.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,528.00
51	TxDOT 400 6001	STRUCT EXCAV	CY	740	\$ 1.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 20.28	\$ 15,007.20
52	TxDOT 423 6001	RETAINING WALL (MSE)	SF	35,195	\$ 72.30	\$ 2,544,598.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,689,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,759,750.00	\$ 51.62	\$ 1,816,765.90
53	TxDOT 450 6023	RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	1,593	\$ 70.00	\$ 111,510.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 87,615.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 119,475.00	\$ 81.31	\$ 129,526.83
54	TxDOT 450 6062	RAIL (TY SSTR)(MOD)	LF	557	\$ 380.00	\$ 211,660.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 94,690.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 169,885.00	\$ 259.83	\$ 144,725.31
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR RETAINING WALL ITEMS)						\$ 2,873,563.50		\$ 1,959,580.00		\$ 2,151,992.00		\$ 2,154,553.24

E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (DRAINAGE ITEMS):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
55	TxDOT 110 6002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	5,242	\$ 15.00	\$ 78,630.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 78,630.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 94,356.00	\$ 22.17	\$ 116,215.14
56	TxDOT 400 6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	933	\$ 60.00	\$ 55,980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 55,980.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 57,846.00	\$ 69.28	\$ 64,638.24
57	TxDOT 400 6009	CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH)	CY	139	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,310.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 8,587.00	\$ 70.07	\$ 9,704.70
58	TxDOT 402 6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	237	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 3.16	\$ 748.92
59	TxDOT 420 6009	CL A CONC (COLLAR)	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,073.95	\$ 2,147.90
60	TxDOT 432 6002	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	CY	5	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,348.79	\$ 6,743.95
61	TxDOT 464 6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	LF	1,488	\$ 200.00	\$ 297,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 223,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 156,240.00	\$ 147.65	\$ 219,703.20
62	TxDOT 464 6010	RC PIPE (CL III)(48 IN)	LF	153	\$ 375.00	\$ 57,375.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 58,140.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 36,108.00	\$ 327.71	\$ 50,139.63
63	TxDOT 464 6019	RC PIPE (CL IV)(30 IN)	LF	160	\$ 225.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 33,280.00	\$ 262.41	\$ 41,985.60
64	TxDOT 465 6170	INLET (COMPL)(TY AZ)	EA	1	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,660.42	\$ 8,660.42
65	TxDOT 465 6172	INLET (COMPL)(TY AZR2G)	EA	9	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 99,900.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 87,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 17,115.76	\$ 154,041.84
66	TxDOT 465 6173	MANH (COMPL)(TY A)	EA	2	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 6,105.08	\$ 12,210.16
67	TxDOT 465 6176	INLET (COMPL)(CURB)(TY C1)	EA	2	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,744.51	\$ 11,489.02
68	TxDOT 465 6177	INLET (COMPL)(TY AZ2G)	EA	1	\$ 12,835.00	\$ 12,835.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,595.26	\$ 12,595.26
69	TxDOT 465 6340	INLET (COMPL) (EXT) (TY CI)	EA	4	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,956.42	\$ 11,825.68
70	TxDOT 465 6545	INLET (STG II)(TY AD)	EA	1	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,672.50	\$ 3,672.50
71	TxDOT 467 6388	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	EA	2	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,632.70	\$ 5,265.40
72	TxDOT 467 6394	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (C)	EA	1	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,061.50	\$ 3,061.50
73	TxDOT 467 6395	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	EA	1	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,118.72	\$ 3,118.72
74	TxDOT 467 6418	SET (TY II) (30 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (P)	EA	2	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,103.00	\$ 6,206.00
75	TxDOT 467 6474	SET (TY II) (48 IN) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	EA	2	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 5,579.91	\$ 11,159.82
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR DRAINAGE ITEMS)						\$ 738,060.00		\$ 662,397.00		\$ 598,024.00		\$ 755,333.60

F. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (BRIDGE ITEMS):												
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
76	TxDOT 416 6004	DRILL SHAFT (36 IN)	LF	318	\$ 575.00	\$ 182,850.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 120,840.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 136,104.00	\$ 329.51	\$ 104,784.18
77	TxDOT 420 6013	CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	23	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 53,235.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 2,793.31	\$ 65,363.45
78	TxDOT 422 6001	REINF CONC SLAB	SF	2,774	\$ 55.00	\$ 152,570.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 105,412.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 124,830.00	\$ 39.91	\$ 110,710.34
79	TxDOT 425 6038	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX46)	LF	418	\$ 300.00	\$ 125,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 334.17	\$ 139,683.06
80	TxDOT 450 6023	RAIL (TY SSTR)	LF	105	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 132.53	\$ 13,915.65
81	TxDOT 450 6062	RAIL (TY SSTR)(MOD)	LF	105	\$ 380.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 32,025.00	\$ 264.73	\$ 27,796.65
82	TxDOT 454 6018	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) (SEJ - M)	LF	50	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 264.73	\$ 13,236.50
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR BRIDGE ITEMS)						\$573,805.00		\$413,497.00		\$475,744.00		\$475,489.83
G. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (ILLUMINATION ITEMS):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
83	TxDOT 416 6029	DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (30 IN)	LF	24	\$ 133.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 261.92	\$ 6,286.08	\$ 471.10	\$ 11,306.40
84	TxDOT 610 6104	IN RD IL (U/P) (TY 1) (150W EQ) LED	EA	1	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,696.54	\$ 1,696.54	\$ 2,342.54	\$ 2,342.54
85	TxDOT 610 6198	IN RD IL (TY SA) 40B-8 (250W EQ) LED	EA	5	\$ 5,092.00	\$ 25,460.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 4,947.59	\$ 24,737.95	\$ 4,599.03	\$ 22,995.15
86	TxDOT 610 6214	IN RD IL (TY SA) 40T-8 (250W EQ) LED	EA	3	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 16,128.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,702.64	\$ 17,107.92	\$ 5,054.42	\$ 15,163.26
87	TxDOT 618 6046	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")	LF	1,695	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,645.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 15,763.50	\$ 16.06	\$ 27,221.70
88	TxDOT 618 6047	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	55	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 29.18	\$ 1,604.90	\$ 20.15	\$ 1,108.25
89	TxDOT 618 6066	CONDT (RM) (1 1/4")	LF	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.56	\$ 1,528.00	\$ 24.88	\$ 1,244.00
90	TxDOT 618 6070	CONDT (RM) (2")	LF	45	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 64.43	\$ 2,899.35	\$ 29.73	\$ 1,337.85
91	TxDOT 620 6007	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	LF	1,841	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,945.60	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,313.80	\$ 0.92	\$ 1,693.72	\$ 1.64	\$ 3,019.24
92	TxDOT 620 6008	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED	LF	3,790	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,632.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,580.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 3,714.20	\$ 1.86	\$ 7,049.40
93	TxDOT 624 6002	GROUND BOX TY A (122311)W/APRON	EA	1	\$ 842.00	\$ 842.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,605.23	\$ 1,605.23	\$ 1,172.14	\$ 1,172.14
94	TxDOT 628 6045	ELC SRV TY A 240/480 060(NS)SS(E)SP(O)	EA	1	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,538.49	\$ 9,538.49	\$ 9,027.45	\$ 9,027.45
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR ILLUMINATION ITEMS)						\$ 87,775.10		\$ 97,548.80		\$ 88,175.88		\$ 102,987.38

H. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SIGNING & STRIPING ITEMS):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
95	TxDOT 416 6018	DRILL SHAFT (SIGN MTS) (24 IN)	LF	16	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,080.00
96	TxDOT 644 6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	1	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00
97	TxDOT 644 6002	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P-BM)	EA	3	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00
98	TxDOT 644 6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	EA	8	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 5,720.00
99	TxDOT 644 6030	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(T)	EA	1	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 910.00
100	TxDOT 644 6064	IN BRIDGE MNT CLEARANCE SGN ASSM(TY N)	EA	2	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
101	TxDOT 647 6001	INSTALL LRSS (STRUCT STEEL)	LB	318	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,661.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,457.60	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,661.60	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,661.60
102	TxDOT 658 6067	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-DW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2	EA	3	\$ 35.50	\$ 106.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 106.50	\$ 35.50	\$ 106.50
103	TxDOT 658 6068	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-DY)SZ 1(BRF)GF2	EA	3	\$ 35.50	\$ 106.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 106.50	\$ 35.50	\$ 106.50
104	TxDOT 658 6069	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ (BRF)CTB (BR)	EA	16	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00
105	TxDOT 658 6070	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SY)SZ (BRF)CTB (BR)	EA	16	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00
106	TxDOT 666 6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1,725	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,191.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,760.00
107	TxDOT 666 6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	2	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
108	TxDOT 666 6078	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(WORD)(100MIL)	EA	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 190.00
109	TxDOT 666 6225	PAVEMENT SEALER 6"	LF	5,757	\$ 0.10	\$ 575.70	\$ 0.10	\$ 575.70	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,151.40	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,151.40
110	TxDOT 666 6226	PAVEMENT SEALER 8"	LF	1,725	\$ 0.15	\$ 258.75	\$ 0.20	\$ 345.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 431.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 431.25
111	TxDOT 666 6231	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	2	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
112	TxDOT 666 6232	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	2	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
113	TxDOT 666 6309	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2,916	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,374.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,187.00
114	TxDOT 666 6321	RE PM W/RET REQ TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2,566	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,207.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,849.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,924.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,924.50
115	TxDOT 668 6010	PREFAB PAV MRK TY B (W)(6")(BRK)CNTST	LF	275	\$ 16.30	\$ 4,482.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00
116	TxDOT 672 6010	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	117	\$ 6.50	\$ 760.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 585.00
117	TxDOT 677 6003	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	LF	1,725	\$ 1.02	\$ 1,759.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 862.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 862.50
118	TxDOT 678 6002	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (6")	LF	5,757	\$ 0.01	\$ 57.57	\$ 0.10	\$ 575.70	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,439.25	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,439.25
119	TxDOT 678 6004	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (8")	LF	1,725	\$ 0.01	\$ 17.25	\$ 0.10	\$ 172.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 517.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 517.50
120	TxDOT 678 6009	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (ARROW)	EA	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
121	TxDOT 678 6016	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (WORD)	EA	2	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SIGNING & STRIPING ITEMS):						\$ 43,050.16		\$ 50,266.40		\$ 40,723.00		\$40,723.00
I. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SWPPP ITEMS):												
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
122	TxDOT 162 6002	BLOCK SODDING	SY	12,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3.97	\$ 47,640.00	\$ 4.04	\$ 48,480.00

123	TxDOT 162 6003	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	12,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 13,560.00
124	TxDOT 164 6055	BONDED FBR MTRX SEED (TEMP)(WARM)	SY	6,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 4,740.00
125	TxDOT 164 6056	BONDED FBR MTRX SEED (TEMP)(COOL)	SY	6,000	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 4,740.00
126	TxDOT 166 6001	FERTILIZER	AC	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 933.07	\$ 2,314.01	\$ 949.38	\$ 2,354.46
127	TxDOT 168 6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	298	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,904.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,332.80	\$ 45.02	\$ 13,397.95
128	TxDOT 506 6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	LF	30	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 42.51	\$ 1,275.30	\$ 44.02	\$ 1,320.60
129	TxDOT 506 6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	30	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.37	\$ 461.10	\$ 15.92	\$ 477.60
130	TxDOT 506 6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	225	\$ 27.75	\$ 6,243.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 37.05	\$ 8,336.25	\$ 38.37	\$ 8,633.25
131	TxDOT 506 6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	225	\$ 12.30	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 10.86	\$ 2,443.50	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,531.25
132	TxDOT 506 6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	4,780	\$ 3.70	\$ 17,686.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 18,403.00
133	TxDOT 506 6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	4,780	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,497.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 5,114.60	\$ 1.11	\$ 5,305.80
134	TxDOT 506 6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	LF	1,150	\$ 6.60	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4.81	\$ 5,531.50	\$ 4.98	\$ 5,727.00
135	TxDOT 506 6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	1,150	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 1,230.50	\$ 1.11	\$ 1,276.50
TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SWPPP ITEMS):						\$ 126,601.75		\$ 141,868.00		\$ 129,259.56		\$130,947.41
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID =						\$ 6,267,854.81		\$ 6,452,458.20		\$ 7,383,799.07		\$7,483,579.08
GRAND TOTAL =						\$ 6,267,854.81		\$ 6,452,458.20		\$ 7,383,799.07		\$ 7,483,579.08
BID PRICE					Calculated:	\$ 6,267,854.81	Calculated:	\$ 6,452,458.20	Calculated:	\$ 7,383,799.07	Calculated:	\$ 7,483,579.08
					Published:	\$ 6,267,854.81	Published:	\$ 6,452,458.20	Published:	\$ 7,383,799.07	Published:	\$ 7,483,579.08
					Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate						118.34%		121.83%		139.41%		141.30%
Percentage of Lowest Bid (Calculated)						100.00%		102.95%		117.80%		119.40%